- 1 HR23
- 2 136270-1
- 3 By Representative Millican
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-FEB-12

1 136270-1:n:02/03/2012:JEC/jec LRS2012-618 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING MEEK HIGH SCHOOL'S CHEERLEADERS ON 8 WINNING BACK-TO-BACK STATE TITLES. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are extended to Meek High School's cheerleading squad on winning 12 13 the 1A state championship at the 15th Alabama High School 14 Athletic Association Cheer Competition as well as the regional competition in December; and 15 WHEREAS, with much heart and determination, the Meek 16 17 High School cheerleading squad won the 1A state championship for the second year in a row; not long after winning the 18 championship title, the Tiger cheerleaders took another win in 19 the regional competition, earning them an invitation to the 20 21 national competition in February; and 22 WHEREAS, the team works together like a family and coaches praise the girls' efforts, abilities and commitment to 23 24 their sport; mentally and physically tough, the athletes go 25 the extra mile to achieve their dreams; they are thankful for a supportive community that cheers them on in competition and 26 27 contributes financially; Head coach Debra Johnson and

assistant coach Lesley Guthrie encourage the girls and train
them for victory every step of the way; and

3 WHEREAS, Meek High School's cheerleaders' work 4 ethic, drive to succeed and love for their sport is a source 5 of inspiration and their school, families, and entire 6 community are proud of their accomplishments; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Meek High School cheerleaders are honored and commended, and this resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations on winning the 1A championship as well as the regional competition, along with best wishes in future endeavors.